Zone 1 and 2 – 21 and 22
 II 2 GD
ATEX / IECEx
IP66 – IK10
Enclosures and Junction Boxes
Enclosures and Junction Boxes: Hazardous Location Outlet Boxes — Cable
Visit our website at www.appletonelec.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© September 2010

Increased Safety
JBEP Series
Type
Dimension
L x W x D in/mm
Rail Length
Capacity in/mm
Weight
lb/kg
Volume
in3/dm3
Catalog
Number
Exe II Small Polyester Junction Boxes
For use with Ex certified terminals only (not supplied). Mounting rails supplied. Yellow laminated plastic label with black lettering.
CSPe1 4.72 x 4.72 x 3.58 / 120 x 120 x 91 2.44/62.0 1.76/0.8 244/4 JBEP1212090
CSPe2 6.69 x 4.72 x 3.58 / 170 x 120 x 91 4.41/112.0 2.20/1.0 244/4 JBEP1712090
CSPe3 9.06 x 4.72 x 3.58 / 230 x 120 x 91 6.77/172.0 2.65/1.2 244/4 JBEP2312090
Exe II Non-Hinged Junction Boxes
For use with Ex terminals only (not supplied). Mounting rails to be ordered separately. Yellow laminated plastic label with black lettering.
CAe1 8.47 x 7.87 x 5.91 / 215 x 200 x 150 7.52/191.0 6.61/3.0 793/13 JBEP2120150
CAe2 12.60 x 7.87 x 5.91 / 320 x 200 x 150 11.54/293.0 8.38/3.8 1404/23 JBEP3220150
CAe3 16.73 x 7.87 x 5.91 / 425 x 200 x 150 15.75/400.0 10.80/4.9 1587/26 JBEP4220150
CAe4 22.64 x 7.87 x 5.91 / 575 x 200 x 150 21.81/554.0 13.67/6.2 2014/33 JBEP5720150
Exe II Hinged Junction Boxes without Gland Plate
For use with Ex terminals only (not supplied). Mounting pan and rails to be ordered separately.
CAe6 15.75 x 11.81 x 8.11 / 400 x 300 x 206 9.57/243.0 9.70/4.4 2014/33 JBEP4030200
CAe7 19.68 x 15.75 x 8.11 / 500 x 400 x 206 13.50/343.0 11.68/5.3 2868/47 JBEP5040200
CAe8 24.02 x 15.75 x 10.12 / 610 x 400 x 257 13.50/343.0 17.00/7.7 5126/8.4 JBEP6040250
CAe10 32.28 x 24.02 x 11.81 / 820 x 610 x 300 21.38/543.0 40.34/18.3 11595/190 JBEP8060300
CAe11 40.16 x 31.89 x 11.81 / 1020 x 810 x 300 29.25/743.0 52.03/23.6 19100/313 JBEP1080300
Exe II Hinged Junction Boxes with Bottom Opening for Gland Plate
For use with Ex terminals only (not supplied). Opening at bottom 4.49 x 12.68 in / 114 x 322 mm. Mounting pan, rails and gland plate to be ordered separately.
CAe7 19.68 x 15.75 x 8.11 / 500 x 400 x 206 13.50/343.0 11.68/5.3 2868/47 JBEP5040201
CAe8 24.02 x 15.75 x 10.12 / 610 x 400 x 257 13.50/343.0 17.00/7.7 5126/84 JBEP6040251
Removable Gland Plate
Description Size in/mm Drilling
Weight